

06-28-2002



Docket 02-274-JB



Form PTO PARELAND (Rev. 03/01)

102138741 OVEK SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rebecca James Gadberry Robert D. James 6 - 2/- 6 2	Name: YG LABORATORIES, INC.
Robert D. James	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
	Street Address: 15165 Triton Lane
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City:Huntington Beach State: CA Zip: 92649
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment Merger	Corporation-State CA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 6/10/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,357,539
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved.
Name: Norton R. Townsley	40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
	Enclosed
BELASCO JACOBS & TOWNSLEY, LLP	السبا
	Authorized to be charged to credit card
	O. Dansait aggregate purples.
Street Address: 100 Corporate Pointe	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 330	
City: Culver City State: CA Zip: 90230	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
11 From I lead and	
Norton R. Townsley	m/C 6/17/2002
Name of Person Signing S	ignature (Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

06/27/2002 LMUELLER 00000116 1357539

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Rebecca James Gadberry, an individual whose current address is:

and Robert D. James, an individual, whose current address is: 19219 Sealing & CIRCLE, HUNTINGTON BEACH, G. 92648 are the joint owners of the following trademark registration now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Registration No. Trademark **Date of Registration** 1,357,539 YOUTH GLOW September 3, 1985 WHEREAS, YG LABORATORIES, INC., a California Corporation, whose address is 15165 Triton Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92649, is desirous of acquiring the mark and the registration thereof. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Rebecca James Gadberry and Robert D. James hereby sell and assign to YG LABORATORIES, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said trademark registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, including the right to sue to recover for past infringement of said trademark. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand this _____ day of ______, 2002. STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF Change On June 16 2002, before the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Rebecca James Gadberry, Robert D. James, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that they executed the same. (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 06/21/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002533 FRAME: 0261

Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2008